

FIR No.09/2021

PS Civil Lines

State V. Naseema Khatoon etc.

Matter is taken up today for hearing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021.

11.08.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through videoconferencing.

Sh. R.K. Giri, Counsel for both accused alongwith accused Waseem through videoconferencing.

Accused Naseema Khatoon who is on bail is not present.

Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.

It emerges that accused Naseema Khatoon is running in custody in case FIR No.295/2021, PS Narela.

Issue production warrants of accused Naseema Khatoon for her production through videoconferencing on the next date of hearing.

For charge, put up on **20.08.2021**.

(NeeloferAbidaPerveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC/Delhi
11.08.2021

At 11:15 am

At this stage, accused Naseema Khatoon has been produced from JC through video conferencing. She be now produced on dated fixed i.e. **20.08.2021**. Production warrants of accused Naseema Khatoon need not be issued.

(NeeloferAbidaPerveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC/Delhi
11.08.2021