

CNR No. DLCT01- 003765-2021
FIR No. 191/2021
PS Civil Lines
State v. Naseema Khatoon etc.

16.12.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Accused Waseem on bail is present.

Accused Naseema Khatoon on bail, is absent.

Sh. U.K.Giri, Ld. Counsel for accused Naseema Khatoon.

Ld.Counsel submits that accused Naseema Khatoon on bail in the present case, was subsequently taken in custody in case FIR No.295/2021, PS Narela, U/S 21 NDPS Act and was released on interim bail and now upon expiry of the interim bail period, has surrendered and is presently running in J/C.

Let production warrants be issued for production of accused Naseema Khatoon in court, on 22.01.2022.

For consideration on charge, put up on **22.01.2022.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
16.12.2021