

SC No. 191/2021
FIR No. 09/2021
PS Civil Lines
State v. Naseema Khatoon
U/s 21/25/29 NDPS Act

04.08.2023

Present: None for State.

Accused Naseema Khatoon on bail in this case in JC in other case, not produced.

Accused Waseem on bail, is present.

Sh.U. K. Giri, counsel for both accused persons.

Husband of accused is present and submits that accused Naseema is being produced in other case at Rohini Court.

Witness HC Kirpal, present and discharged unexamined for today as he has not brought the original summoned record.

Let production warrants of accused Naseema be issued for her production in Court, mentioning therein that accused Naseema is on bail in this case, for next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence, for **20.11.2023**.

Let witnesses at Serial No. 9 & 13 be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /04.08.2023