

SC No. 191/2021
FIR No. 09/2021
PS Civil Lines
State v. Naseema Khatoon & Anr.
U/s 21/25/29 NDPS Act

20.11.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Both accused persons on bail, are present with counsel Sh. R. K. Giri.

Witness PW1 ASI Kirpal Singh examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence, for **07.05.2024. Let witnesses at Serial No.1 & 11 be summoned for next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /20.11.2023