

SC 191/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEMA KHATOON & WASEEM
FIR NO. 09/2021
PS Civil Lines
U/s 21/25/29 NDPS Act

20.12.2024

Reader and one Stenographer are on leave today.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons are present on bail, alongwith
Ld. Counsel.
PW-ASI Jagom, SI Vineet Kumar and IO Inspector
Rakesh in person.

Evidence cannot be recorded today as cause list is heavy, there is a time bound matter titled as State Vs. Sonam Angmo FIR No. 02/2022 PS Crime Branch being listed, Reader and one Stenographer of this Court are on leave today and no substitute Stenographer has been provided. Besides this, Ld. Addl. PP submits that she has additional duty in another Court at 12:30 PM.

Inspector Rakesh is discharged.

Issue summons to PW-ASI Jagom and SI Vineet Kumar for NDOH. Also, issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing. Ahlmad is directed to issue the process within 15 days from today.

Put up for PE on **03.04.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/20.12.2024_(vp)