

12

SC 191/2021

STATE Vs. NASEEMA KHATOON and WASEEM

FIR no. 09/2021

PS Civil Lines

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused on bail in person with Ld. Counsel Mr.
R.K. Giri.

PW ASI Jag Om, the then HC is present, however,
he is discharged unexamined as the evidence is going on in a
murder case.

PW SI Vineet has sent a request for adjournment.

Issue fresh summons to PW ASI Jag Om and SI
Vineet through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/19.07.2025